

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Evans

- 1 Amend the Energy and Environment Committee Report, dated April 11,
2 2024, page 1, strike line 22.
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 1 through 14.
- 4 Page 2, lines 30 and 31, strike ""(17)(a) or (17)(b)"" and substitute
5 ""(16)(a) or (16)(b)"".
- 6 Page 3, strike lines 3 through 16 and substitute:
- 7 ""(21) "INJECTION CARBON DIOXIDE" MEANS CARBON DIOXIDE,".
- 8 Page 3, line 32, strike ""(30)(b)"" and substitute ""(27)(b)"".
- 9 Page 3, line 33, strike ""(30)"" and substitute ""(27)"".
- 10 Page 3, strike line 34.
- 11 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 7.
- 12 Page 4, line 8, strike ""(43)(b)"" and substitute ""(39)(b)"".
- 13 Page 4, line 9, strike ""(43)"" and substitute ""(39)"".
- 14 Page 4, line 10, strike ""(44)"" and substitute ""(40)"".
- 15 Page 4, line 11, strike ""(45)(b)"" and substitute ""(41)(b)"".
- 16 Page 4, line 13, strike "(9)(c)(III)(C), (9)(e)(III), (11)(d)(III), and
17 (11)(d)(IV);"" and substitute "(9)(e)(III);"".
- 18 Page 4, strike lines 15 through 23.
- 19 Page 5, strike lines 3 through 22 and substitute "cumulative impacts of oil
20 and gas operations. The rules shall include a definition of cumulative
21 impacts."

** ** ** ** **